
 
 

Guildford Grammar School students have several bus services available to and from School from different 
parts of the metropolitan area. 
 
GUILDFORD GRAMMAR SCHOOL CONTACTS 
 
 
Transport Services Manager 
Danny De Hoog 
0450 606 314 
 
Director of Community Relations 
Mr Richie Longson 
9377 9216 
 
Services operated by Guildford Grammar School 
 
 
ELLENBROOK  Driver: Manny Fragapane 
 
GIDGEGANNUP / MUNDARING  Driver: Allan Bush 
 
MUCHEA  Driver: Garry Martin 

 
SOUTH PERTH  Driver: Digby Randall 
 
WARWICK  Driver: Richard Smith 
 
STIRLING                                                      Driver: Patrick (Jim) Smith 
 
 
Bus West (Kalamunda Bus Service) 
KALAMUNDA / GOOSEBERRY HILL / MAIDA VALE 
 

Peter Smith 
Admin. 9395 4444 
peter@buswest.com.au 

    
Dingo Bus Charter      
MT LAWLEY VIA PERTH COLLEGE 
   

Admin. 1300 854 533   

Emergency only contact - Sue Reid M. 0439 799 838 
Emergency only contact - Andrew Reid M. 0400 116 963 
  

Website address. www.DingoBus.com.au 
Email address. info@dingobus.com.au 
 
We also request parents register details with Transport Services Manager or Community Relations 
to enable effective communication regarding daily bus issues.  

mailto:peter@buswest.com.au
http://www.dingobus.com.au/
mailto:info@dingobus.com.au


BUS WEST 
Kalamunda Bus Service 

 
Admin. 9395 4444 

Emergency. Peter 0438 351 225 
Email. peter@buswest.com.au 

 
KALAMUNDA / GOOSEBERRY HILL / MAIDA VALE TO GUILDFORD GRAMMAR SCHOOL 

 
Monday - Friday        Morning Timetable 
Depart Depot     7.10am 
Ray Owen Reserve - Carpark     7.18am 
Lesmurdie Road     7.22am 
Lesmurdie Road, St Brigid’s College     7.23am 
Lesmurdie Road before Canning Road     7.24am 
Canning Road     7.25am 
Haynes Street, Bunnings Store     7.27am 
Railway Road, before Noel Road     7.30am 
Railway Road, Gooseberry Hill Shops     7.32am 
Gooseberry Hill Road, Zamia Road     7.33am 
Kalamunda Road, BP Sixways     7.37am 
Kalamunda Road, Maida Vale Primary School     7.38am 
Midland Road, Maida Vale Netball Courts     7.39am 
Midland Road, corner Helena Valley Road     7.42am 
DLD Carpark     8.00am 
Preparatory School     8.02am 
 

GUILDFORD GRAMMAR SCHOOL TO KALAMUNDA / GOOSEBERRY HILL / MAIDA VALE 
 
Monday - Friday    Afternoon Timetable 
Preparatory School     3.30pm 
DLD Carpark     3.45pm 
Lakeside Drive roundabout, Helena Valley     4.03pm 
Midland Road, Maida Vale Netball Courts      4.04pm 
Kalamunda Road, BP Sixways     4.11pm 
Railway Road, Gooseberry Hill Shops     4.18pm 
Railway Road, Stuart Street     4.20pm 
Canning Road, Barberry Square Shops     4.23pm 
Canning Road, Kalamunda Senior High School     4.21pm 
Canning Road, Kalamunda Glades Shopping Centre     4.26pm 
Lesmurdie Road, Peak Service Station     4.31pm 
Lesmurdie Road, Villa Maria     4.34pm 
Gladys Road      4.40pm 
 
 
 
 

Kalamunda bus tickets are available from the Guildford Grammar School Finance Office  
at $70 per book of 20 tickets, or term pass for $350 

 
PLEASE HAVE STUDENTS AT PICK UP POINTS BEFORE DEPARTURE TIMES 

AS THE SCHEDULE RUNS ON TIME. 
 

FOR YOUR CHILDREN’S SAFETY, PLEASE DO NOT LEAVE THEM 
UNATTENDED AT THE BUS PICK UP AND DROP OFF POINTS   

mailto:peter@buswest.com.au


MT Lawley Bus Service 
 

 

 
Admin. 1300 854 533 (Duty Officer) 

Emergency only - Sue Reid M. 0439 799 838 
Emergency only - Andrew Reid M. 0400 116 963 

 
Website. www.DingoBus.com.au 

Email. info@dingobus.com.au (General enquiries) 
 
 
 
 

MT LAWLEY TO GUILDFORD GRAMMAR SCHOOL VIA PERTH COLLEGE 
 
Monday - Friday             Morning Timetable 
Alexander Park           7.20am 
Spinoza Street           7.23am 
Perth College, North side gymnasium        7.30am 
Civic Hotel, Bedford           7.35am 
Hillcrest Reserve Lower, Bayswater         7.40am 
Bus stop on Old Perth Road after Whitfield Street, Bassendean     7.54am 
DLD Carpark            8.05am 
Preparatory School           8.10am 
 
 

GUILDFORD GRAMMAR SCHOOL TO MT LAWLEY VIA PERTH COLLEGE 
 
Monday - Friday         Afternoon Timetable 
Preparatory School           3.30pm 
DLD Carpark            3.45pm 
Bus stop on Old Perth Road after Whitfield Street, Bassendean     3.55pm 
Hillcrest Reserve Lower, Bayswater         4.05pm 
Civic Hotel, Bedford           4.10pm 
Perth College, North Side gymnasium        4.15pm 
Spinoza Street           4.18pm 
Alexander Park           4.20pm 
 
 

Mt Lawley bus tickets are available from the Guildford Grammar School Finance Office  
at $70 per book of 20 tickets, or term pass for $350 

 
 

PLEASE HAVE STUDENTS AT PICK UP POINTS 
BEFORE DEPARTURE TIMES 

AS THE SCHEDULE RUNS ON TIME. 
 
 

FOR YOUR CHILDREN’S SAFETY, 
PLEASE DO NOT LEAVE THEM 

UNATTENDED AT THE BUS PICK UP AND DROP OFF POINTS. 
 

http://www.dingobus.com.au/
mailto:info@dingobus.com.au


  
 
 
 

Stirling Bus Service 
 
 

             Driver: Patrick (Jim) Smith 
 
Contact: Mr Danny De Hoog – 0450 606 314 

Email. danny.Dehoog@ggs.wa.edu.au 
 
 

STIRLING (VIA MORLEY) TO GUILDFORD GRAMMAR SCHOOL 
 

Monday – Friday             Morning Timetable  
Stirling Lakes Medical Centre (car park) 1/734 Karrinyup Road, Stirling    7.10am  
Woodchester Reserve, Morley Drive (bus stop)       7.14am  
235 Morley Drive, Dianella (bus stop) before Kiddie Street      7.19am  
Bus Stop on Grand Prom before Ashington St      7.21am 
Dianella Plaza, Alexander Drive (bus stop) opposite Red Rooster     7.24am  
Wellington Road, Welly Deli (bus stop) after Noranda Avenue     7.30am  
Morley Recreation Centre, Wellington Road (bus stop)      7.36am  
Walter Road West, after Tilford Place       7.38am 
Walter Road (bus stop) before Grey Street        7.42am  
34 Walter Road, Bassendean (bus stop)        7.46am  
DLD Carpark            8.00am  
Preparatory School           8.05am  
 

GUILDFORD GRAMMAR SCHOOL TO STIRLING (VIA MORLEY) 
 
Monday – Friday          Afternoon Timetable  
Preparatory School           3.30pm  
DLD Carpark            3.45pm  
20 Walter Road, Eden Hill (bus stop)        3.53pm  
514 Walter Road, Bayswater (bus stop)        3.57pm  
Walter Road West, Opposite Hascombe Way      4.02pm 
Wellington Road before Thornton Street (bus stop)       4.05pm  
Wellington Road, Welly Deli Car Park on Dormans Rd     4.10pm  
158 Alexander Drive Dianella, Red Rooster car park      4.13pm  
Bus Stop on Grand Prom before Sutherland Ave      4.15pm 
Morley Drive after Hull Street (bus stop)        4.17pm  
148 Morley Drive, Yokine opposite Woodchester Reserve      4.19pm  
Karrinyup Road after North Beach Drive (bus stop)       4.25pm  
 

 
Stirling bus tickets are available from the Guildford Grammar School Finance Office 

at $70 per book of 20 tickets, or term pass for $350 
 

PLEASE HAVE STUDENTS AT PICK UP POINTS 
BEFORE DEPARTURE TIMES 

AS THE SCHEDULE RUNS ON TIME. 
 

FOR YOUR CHILDREN’S SAFETY 
PLEASE DO NOT LEAVE THEM 

UNATTENDED AT THE BUS PICK UP AND DROP OFF POINTS. 

mailto:danny.Dehoog@ggs.wa.edu.au


 
 
 
 
 
 
  

 
Ellenbrook Bus Service 

 
Driver: Manny Fragapane 

 
Contact: Mr Danny De Hoog – 0450 606 314 

Email. danny.Dehoog@ggs.wa.edu.au 
 
 

This is a morning Service only 
 
  

ELLENBROOK TO GUILDFORD GRAMMAR SCHOOL 
 

 
Monday – Friday     Morning Timetable 
The Vines Gate House - Chateau Place, The Vines      7.15am 
Bordeaux Lane - (bus stop) corner Farnborough Parkway      7.19am 
The Broadway - (bus stop) after Birchmore Gardens      7.21am 
The Broadway - (bus stop) after Coolamon Boulevard     7.23am 
Main Street (bus stop) after The Promenade     7.25am 
Parkway - (bus stop) opposite Parkway Villas       7:27am 
Highpoint Boulevard - (bus stop) before Bronzewing Avenue     7:30am 
Swanleigh Parade - outside Great Beginnings Day Care Centre     7:33am 
West Swan Road - (bus stop) before Swan Street       7:38am 
DLD       8:00am 
Preparatory School      8.05am 
 

 
 
 

 
 

Ellenbrook bus tickets are available from the Guildford Grammar School Finance Office  
at $60 per book of 20 tickets, or term pass for $300 

 
 
 

PLEASE HAVE STUDENTS AT PICK UP POINTS 
AT LEAST 5 MINS BEFORE DEPARTURE TIMES 

AS THE SCHEDULE RUNS ON TIME. 
 
 
 

FOR YOUR CHILDREN’S SAFETY, 
PLEASE DO NOT LEAVE THEM 

UNATTENDED AT THE BUS PICK UP AND DROP OFF POINTS. 
 

 

mailto:danny.Dehoog@ggs.wa.edu.au


 
 
 
 
 
 

Gidgegannup / Mundaring Bus Service 
 

BUS DRIVER CONTACT: Allan Bush 
 

Contact: Mr Danny De Hoog – 0450 606 314 
Email. danny.Dehoog@ggs.wa.edu.au 

 
GIDGEGANNUP TO GUILDFORD GRAMMAR SCHOOL 

 
Monday – Friday                Morning Timetable 
Tourist Information Bay- Toodyay Road, Gidgegannup     7.10am 
Stoneville Road- after Riley Rd Roundabout     7.20am 
Mundaring Weir Road, Mundaring at Jacoby Street Roundabout     7.26am 
Great Eastern Hwy Bus Stop before Homestead Rd     7.30am 
Hardy Road Bus Stop outside shops     7.33am 
Hardy Road opposite Railway Parade     7.35am 
Ryecroft Road, Transperth Bus Stop off Glenn Forrest Road       7.37am 
Ryecroft Road Transperth Bus Stop opposite Helena Jnr College     7.40am 
Darlington Rd Bus Stop before Coulston Rd     7.43am 
Helena Valley Rd, after Lakeside Roundabout     7.50am 
DLD Carpark     8.00am 
Preparatory School     8.05am 

 
 

Contact: Mr Danny De Hoog – 0450 606 314 
Email. danny.Dehoog@ggs.wa.edu.au 

 
GUILDFORD GRAMMAR SCHOOL TO GIDGEGANNUP 

 

Monday – Friday Afternoon Timetable 
Preparatory School           5.05pm 
DLD Carpark            5.10pm 
Helena Valley Rd, after Lakeside Roundabout       5.20pm 
Darlington Rd Bus Stop after Coulston Rd        5.27pm 
Ryecroft Road Transperth Bus Stop opposite Helena Jnr College     5.30pm 
Ryecroft Road, Transperth Bus Stop off Glenn Forrest Road     5.33pm 
Hardy Road at Train Park carpark         5.35pm 
Corner of Phillips Rd and Coppin Rd         5.40pm 
Mundaring Weir Road, Mundaring at Jacoby Street Roundabout     5.44pm 
Stoneville Road- after Riley Rd Roundabout        5.50pm 
Tourist Information Bay- Toodyay Road, Gidgegannup      6.00pm 
 

Gidgegannup bus tickets are available from the Guildford Grammar School Finance Office  
at $70 per book of 20 tickets or term pass for $350 

 
 

PLEASE HAVE STUDENTS AT PICK UP POINTS 
AT LEAST 5 MINS BEFORE DEPARTURE TIMES 

AS THE SCHEDULE RUNS ON TIME. 
 

FOR YOUR CHILDREN’S SAFETY, 
PLEASE DO NOT LEAVE THEM 

UNATTENDED AT THE BUS PICK UP AND DROP OFF POINTS. 

mailto:danny.Dehoog@ggs.wa.edu.au
mailto:danny.Dehoog@ggs.wa.edu.au


 
 
 
 

Muchea Bus Service 
 

Driver: Garry Martin 
 

Contact: Mr Danny De Hoog – 0450 606 314 
Email. danny.Dehoog@ggs.wa.edu.au 

 
 

  
 
**Please note these times are DEPARTURE TIMES from Bus Stops – not arrival times** 
 

MUCHEA TO GUILDFORD GRAMMAR SCHOOL 
 
Monday – Friday              Morning Timetable 
Near the intersection of Muchea East Road and Great Northern Highway    7.15 am 
Bus Stop - Bullsbrook town site    7.23 am 
Truck Bay - Opposite Gull Upper Swan    7.33 am 
Great Northern Highway (bus stop) before Cathedral Avenue    7:35 am 
Great Northern Highway (bus stop) outside St Michael Catholic Church Herne Hill  7:40 am 
DLD Carpark    8.00 am 
Preparatory School Carpark    8.05 am 
 
 

GUILDFORD GRAMMAR SCHOOL TO MUCHEA 

 
Monday – Friday     Afternoon Timetable 
Preparatory School    5.05 pm  
DLD Carpark - exits School via ovals when requested    5.10 pm 
777A Great Northern Highway (bus stop) before McDonald Street, Herne Hill   5:20 pm 
1118 Great Northern Highway (bus stop) before Cathedral Avenue    5:25 pm 
West Swan Rd (bus stop) North of Gnangara Road Roundabout        This Stop is unavailable for Term 1 
Truck Bay - West Swan Rd (North of The Vines turnoff)    5.31 pm 
Truck Bay - Opposite Gull Upper Swan    5.35 pm 
Bus Stop - Bullsbrook town site    5.45 pm 
Near the intersection of Muchea East Road & Gt Northern Highway    5.55 pm 
 
 

Muchea bus tickets are available from the Guildford Grammar School Finance Office  
at $70 per book of 20 tickets, or term pass for $350 

 
PLEASE HAVE STUDENTS AT PICK UP POINTS 
AT LEAST 5 MINS BEFORE DEPARTURE TIMES 

AS THE SCHEDULE RUNS ON TIME. 
 

FOR YOUR CHILDREN’S SAFETY, 
PLEASE DO NOT LEAVE THEM 

UNATTENDED AT THE BUS PICK UP AND DROP OFF POINTS. 
 

mailto:danny.Dehoog@ggs.wa.edu.au


 
 
 
 

South Perth Bus Service 
 
 

Driver: Digby Randall 
 

Contact: Mr Danny De Hoog – 0450 606 314 
Email. danny.Dehoog@ggs.wa.edu.au 

 
 

SOUTH PERTH TO GUILDFORD GRAMMAR SCHOOL 
           
Monday - Friday             Morning Timetable 
Canning Bridge Station - 207 Melville Parade Teardrop      7:18am 
South Perth Library - 107 South Terrace Como, Canning Hwy side of car park entrance  7.25am 
Metro Hotel - Canning Highway South Perth (bus stop)       7.29am 
Raphael Park - Geddes Street Victoria Park (bus stop) before Washington Street   7.33am 
Burswood Parade – Opposite No.170 (AM only)                                       7.38am 
Burswood Train Station - Great Eastern Highway Burswood (bus stop) before Budget Rentals 7.40am 
Arbour North - 18 Great Eastern Highway Rivervale (bus stop)     7.41am 
Bristile Park - Great Eastern Hwy Ascot (bus stop) before Abernethy Rd traffic lights  7.44am 
BP Ascot - 216 Great Eastern Highway (bus stop)       7:47am 
489 Great Eastern Hwy Redcliffe – Transperth Bus Stop after Lilian Grove              7.53am 
South Guildford - 37 Great Eastern Highway (bus stop) after Kalamunda Road    7.57am 
DLD - Guildford Grammar School         8.05am 
Preparatory School           8.08am 

 
 
 
 

SOUTH PERTH AFTERNOON TIMETABLE ON THE NEXT PAGE 
 
 
 

South Perth bus tickets are available from the Guildford Grammar School Finance Office  
at $60 per book of 20 tickets, or term pass for $300 

 
 

PLEASE HAVE STUDENTS AT PICK UP POINTS 
AT LEAST 5 MINS BEFORE DEPARTURE TIMES 

AS THE SCHEDULE RUNS ON TIME. 
 
 

FOR YOUR CHILDREN’S SAFETY, 
PLEASE DO NOT LEAVE THEM 

UNATTENDED AT THE BUS PICK UP AND DROP OFF POINTS. 
  

mailto:danny.Dehoog@ggs.wa.edu.au


 
 

GUILDFORD GRAMMAR SCHOOL TO SOUTH PERTH 
 
 
Monday to Thursday         Afternoon Timetable 
Preparatory School           3.30 pm 
DLD Carpark            3.45 pm 
South Guildford - 142 Great Eastern Hwy (bus stop) after Kalamunda Road, outside Westrac 3:48 pm 
Redcliffe - 437 Great Eastern Highway outside Owen Homeopathy after Coolgardie Street 3.52 pm 
McDonalds Belmont - 237 Great Eastern Highway (bus stop)     3.58 pm 
Belmont - 183 Great Eastern Hwy (bus stop) outside David Johnston office after Abernethy Road 4:01 pm 
Belmont - 35 Great Eastern Hwy (bus stop) outside MTAWA, before the Graham Farmer Fwy 4:04 pm 
Burswood Train Station - Great Eastern Hwy Burswood (bus stop) opposite Budget Rentals 4:06 pm 
Raphael Park - Geddes Street, Victoria Park, just after Washington Street    4.15 pm 
South Perth - 74 Canning Highway, opposite Muzz Buzz near the underpass   4.19 pm 
South Perth - South Terrace, opposite South Perth Library carpark entry    4.24 pm 
Canning Bridge Station – 207 Melville Parade Teardrop.      4:30 pm 
 
 
 
Friday           Afternoon Timetable 
Preparatory School                                                      5.05 pm 
DLD Carpark            5.10 pm 
South Guildford - 142 Great Eastern Hwy (bus stop) after Kalamunda Road, outside Westrac 5.23 pm 
Redcliffe - 437 Great Eastern Hwy outside Owen Homeopathy after Coolgardie Street  5.27 pm 
McDonalds Belmont - 237 Great Eastern Hwy (bus stop)      5.33 pm 
Belmont - 183 great Eastern Hwy (bus stop) outside David Johnston Office after Abernethy Road 5:36 pm 
Belmont - 35 Great Eastern Hwy (bus stop) outside MTAWA before the Graham Farmer Fwy 5:39 pm                                                  
Burswood Train Station - Great Eastern Hwy Burswood (bus stop) opposite Budget Rentals 5:39 pm 
Raphael Park - Geddes St Victoria Park, just after Washington Street    5.48 pm 
South Perth - 74 Canning Highway opposite Muzz Buzz near the underpass   5.52 pm 
South Perth - South Terrace opposite South Perth Library carpark entry    5.57 pm 
Canning Bridge Station – 207 Melville Parade Teardrop      6:02 pm 

 
 

South Perth bus tickets are available from the Guildford Grammar School Finance Office  
at $60 per book of 20 tickets, or term pass for $300 

 
 
 

PLEASE HAVE STUDENTS AT PICK UP POINTS 
AT LEAST 5 MINS BEFORE DEPARTURE TIMES 

AS THE SCHEDULE RUNS ON TIME. 
 
 
 

FOR YOUR CHILDREN’S SAFETY, 
PLEASE DO NOT LEAVE THEM 

UNATTENDED AT THE BUS PICK UP AND DROP OFF POINTS. 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 

Warwick Bus Service 
 

Driver: Richard Smith 
 

Contact: Mr Danny De Hoog – 0450 606 314 
Email. danny.Dehoog@ggs.wa.edu.au 

 
 
  

WARWICK TO GUILDFORD GRAMMAR SCHOOL 
 

Monday – Friday Morning Timetable 
Depart Eastern Entrance Warwick Transfer Station      7.15am 
Bus Stop at No. 12791 East Side of Alexander Drive (just south of Beach Road)    7.30am 
Widgee Road, North side between Bohemia Place and Ludeman Road     7.36am 
Thompson Reserve - Weatherill Way, Noranda     7.40am 
251 Benara Road – Outside Beechboro Business Centre     7.48am 
Benara Road – Opposite Perth Vineyards Holiday Park      7:50am 
Then along Benara Road, West Swan Road to Guildford Grammar School     8.06am 
 

 
GUILDFORD GRAMMAR SCHOOL TO WARWICK 

Monday – Friday   Afternoon Timetable 
Preparatory School     5.05pm 
DLD Carpark - exits School via ovals when requested      5.10pm 
Benara Road – Outside Perth Vineyards Holiday Park      5:18pm 
251 Benara Road – Opposite Beechboro Business Centre      5.20pm 
Benara Road, Noranda Palms Shopping Centre (Near Red Rooster)     5.30pm 
Widgee Road after Morley SHS Bus Bay      5.34pm 
Harvey Norman Car Park corner Alexander Drive and Beach Road, Malaga     5.36pm 
Eastern Entrance Warwick Transfer Station      5.50pm 
 

 
 

 
 

Warwick bus tickets are available from the Guildford Grammar School Finance Office  
at $60 per book of 20 tickets, or term pass for $300 

 
 
 

PLEASE HAVE STUDENTS AT PICK UP POINTS 
AT LEAST 5 MINS BEFORE DEPARTURE TIMES 

AS THE SCHEDULE RUNS ON TIME. 
 
 
 

FOR YOUR CHILDREN’S SAFETY, 
PLEASE DO NOT LEAVE THEM 

UNATTENDED AT THE BUS PICK UP AND DROP OFF POINTS. 

mailto:danny.Dehoog@ggs.wa.edu.au

	Peter Smith
	Admin. 9395 4444
	Admin. 9395 4444
	Emergency. Peter 0438 351 225
	Email. peter@buswest.com.au
	KALAMUNDA / GOOSEBERRY HILL / MAIDA VALE TO GUILDFORD GRAMMAR SCHOOL
	Monday - Friday        Morning Timetable
	GUILDFORD GRAMMAR SCHOOL TO KALAMUNDA / GOOSEBERRY HILL / MAIDA VALE
	Monday - Friday    Afternoon Timetable
	FOR YOUR CHILDREN’S SAFETY, PLEASE DO NOT LEAVE THEM
	FOR YOUR CHILDREN’S SAFETY,
	PLEASE DO NOT LEAVE THEM

